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Focus 
 Excellent Above 

Average 
Average Below 

Average 
Marginal Total 

Replies 
Mean 

 

Correct type (genre) for the assignment 105 
47.3% 

82 
36.9% 

33 
14.9% 

2 
0.9% 

0 
0% 

222 
100% 

4.31 

Clear thesis or controlling concept(s) 95 
43.6% 

86 
39.4% 

35 
16.1% 

2 
0.9% 

0 
0% 

218 
100% 

4.26 

 

Organization 
 Excellent Above 

Average 
Average Below 

Average 
Marginal Total 

Replies 
Mean 

Organization is obvious and effective 
(sections or paragraphs are clearly 
related: headings, if used, are 
appropriate and consistent) 

92 
41.4% 

83 
37.4% 

45 
20.3% 

2 
0.9% 

0 
0% 

222 4.19 

 

Rationale 
 Excellent Above 

Average 
Average Below 

Average 
Marginal Total 

Replies 
Mean 

Evidence or details support major ideas 
or major components 

97 
43.7% 

81 
36.5% 

41 
18.5% 

3 
1.4% 

0 
0% 

222 
100% 

4.23 

Multiple perspectives taken into 
consideration 

93 
42.7% 

79 
36.2% 

45 
20.6% 

1 
0.5% 

0 
0% 

218 
100% 

4.21 

 

Sources 
 Excellent Above 

Average 
Average Below 

Average 
Marginal Total 

Replies 
Mean 

Sources are specific, accurate, relevant, 
and authoritative, reflecting 
evaluation/analysis. 

100 
45.0% 

74 
33.3% 

44 
19.8% 

3 
1.4% 

1 
0.5% 

222 
100% 

4.21 

 

Presentation and Mechanics 
 Excellent Above 

Average 
Average Below 

Average 
Marginal Total 

Replies 
Mean 

Proper use of punctuation and grammar 72 
32.6% 

95 
43.0% 

49 
22.2% 

4 
1.8% 

1 
0.5% 

221 
100% 

4.05 

Style is appropriate for genre in tone 
and level of formality 

81 
37.0% 

91 
41.6% 

44 
20.1% 

2 
0.9% 

1 
0.5% 

219 
100% 

4.14 

 

Documentation 
 Excellent Above 

Average 
Average Below 

Average 
Marginal Total 

Replies 
Mean 

Sources are specific, accurate, relevant, 
and authoritative, reflecting 
evaluation/analysis. 

77 
34.7% 

80 
36.0% 

52 
23.4% 

13 
5.9% 

0 
0% 

222 
100% 

4.00 

 


