2022-2023 Combined WCE Survey Report

Focus

	Excellent	Above	Average	Below	Marginal	Total	Mean
		Average		Average		Replies	
Correct type (genre) for the assignment	105	82	33	2	0	222	4.31
	47.3%	36.9%	14.9%	0.9%	0%	100%	
Clear thesis or controlling concept(s)	95	86	35	2	0	218	4.26
	43.6%	39.4%	16.1%	0.9%	0%	100%	

Organization

	Excellent	Above	Average	Below	Marginal	Total	Mean
		Average		Average		Replies	
Organization is obvious and effective	92	83	45	2	0	222	4.19
(sections or paragraphs are clearly	41.4%	37.4%	20.3%	0.9%	0%		
related: headings, if used, are							
appropriate and consistent)							

Rationale

	Excellent	Above	Average	Below	Marginal	Total	Mean
		Average		Average		Replies	
Evidence or details support major ideas	97	81	41	3	0	222	4.23
or major components	43.7%	36.5%	18.5%	1.4%	0%	100%	
Multiple perspectives taken into	93	79	45	1	0	218	4.21
consideration	42.7%	36.2%	20.6%	0.5%	0%	100%	

Sources

	Excellent	Above Average	Average	Below Average	Marginal	Total Replies	Mean
Sources are specific, accurate, relevant,	100	74	44	3	1	222	4.21
and authoritative, reflecting	45.0%	33.3%	19.8%	1.4%	0.5%	100%	
evaluation/analysis.							

Presentation and Mechanics

	Excellent	Above	Average	Below	Marginal	Total	Mean
		Average		Average		Replies	
Proper use of punctuation and grammar	72	95	49	4	1	221	4.05
	32.6%	43.0%	22.2%	1.8%	0.5%	100%	
Style is appropriate for genre in tone	81	91	44	2	1	219	4.14
and level of formality	37.0%	41.6%	20.1%	0.9%	0.5%	100%	

Documentation

	Excellent	Above Average	Average	Below Average	Marginal	Total Replies	Mean
Sources are specific, accurate, relevant, and authoritative, reflecting evaluation/analysis.	77 34.7%	80 36.0%	52 23.4%	13 5.9%	0 0%	222 100%	4.00